

केन्द्रीय विद्यालय संगठन(म्.)

Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (HQ) 18 संस्थागत क्षेत्र/18 Institutional Area, शहीदजीत सिंह मार्ग/Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg नईदिल्ली/New Delhi – 110016

दूरभाष/Telephone: 011-26858570

वेबसाईट/Website: www.kvsangathan.nic.in

फा. सं.11-E-3048/1/2021-स्था-III/ | १९१२ - २०२३ .

दिनांकः 07.10.2021

ई-मेल

उपायुक्त/निदेशक केन्द्रीय विद्यालय संगठन क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय/ जीट अति आवश्यक समय आबंधित

विषयः वर्ष 2021-24 हेतु के. वी. तेहरान में कर्मचारियों की तैनाती के संदर्भ में ।

Sub: Posting of PGT (Biology) in KV Tehran for the year 2021-2024.

Ref: File No.11-E-3048/1/2020/Estt-III dated 12.02.2021

महोदया/महोदय,

In continuation to this office letter dated 12.02.2021 and 11.03.2021 and 01.09.2021 on the subject cited above, it is to inform you that this office had invited applications for posting of staff members to fill up 12 vacancies available in three foreign KVs i.e. KV Tehran, Moscow and Kathmandu. Interview of the short listed candidates was conducted on 17th & 18th August 2021.

However, because of administrative reasons, this office is going to re-conduct the interview for the post of PGT (Biology) for posting in KV Tehran.

In light of the above, you are requested to take all possible steps including wide publicity to identify eligible, competent and enthusiastic <u>PGT (Biology)</u> of your region willing to work in <u>KV Tehran and recommend at least one (01) candidate</u> as per the details mentioned in the letter dated 12.02.2021 of this office (copy enclosed). Please refer to the KVS (HQ) website as well as the letter & Annexures enclosed in this regard.

The recommended applications of the candidates completed in all respect along with the required documents/ annexures duly forwarded by the Deputy Commissioner of the Region concerned must reach to KVS(HQ), New Delhi <u>latest by 13.10.2021</u> in soft copy (in excel format) followed by hard copy to e.mail id (kvse23@gmail.com).

यह पत्र सक्षम अधिकारी के अनुमोदन उपरान्त जारी किया जाता है।

संलग्नक: यथोपरि

भवदीय

सहायक आयुक्त (स्थापना-2/3)

वितरण:

1. उपायुक्त (ईडीपी) के.वि.एस.(मु) को इस अनुरोध के साथ कि वे उक्त पत्र की प्रति केविसं(मु.) की वेबसाइट पर अपलोड करे।